
 

 

 Rock River Officials Association 
 

2025-26 … MEETING SCHEDULE  
    Meeting site is CGH Medical Center – Sterling, IL 

    
 
July 15, 2025 (Tuesday)  4pm-8pm RROA Volleyball Clinic – Challand Middle School  
 
 
August 10, 2025 (Sunday) 4:00pm  Football & Volleyball sport-specific (Part 1 Test Review) 
    5:00pm  General Membership 
 
 
September 17, 2025 (Wed) 6:00pm  Football sport-specific 
 
 
October 5, 2025 (Sunday) 11am-3pm RROA Basketball Clinic – Forreston High School 
 
 
October 12, 2025 (Sunday)         4:00pm  Volleyball sport-specific 
 
 
October 15, 2025 (Wed)  6:00pm  Football sport-specific 
 
 
November 2, 2025 (Sunday) 4:00pm  Basketball sport-specific (Part 1 Test Review) 
    5:00pm  General Membership 
 
 
January 25, 2026 (Sunday) 4:00pm  Basketball sport-specific 
 
 
March 1, 2026 (Sunday)  4:00pm  Baseball & Softball sport-specific (Part 1 Test Review) 
    5:00pm  General Membership 
 
 
April 26, 2026 (Sunday)  4:00pm  Baseball & Softball sport-specific 
 
 
 
 
 
 

• Additional meetings can be scheduled based on membership discussions at listed meetings above. 
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